

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023-6	5881	Version:	1	Name:	Arts Center Generator	
Туре:	Agend	la Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/2/202	23			In control:	Engineering	
On agenda:	5/9/202	23			Final action:		
Title:	Consider approval of awarding a contract to Loftin Equipment Company for the purchase of a replacement generator for the Coppell Arts Center; utilizing BuyBoard Quote BB-269253689 (Buyboard contract #657-21); in the amount of \$185,210.00; as budgeted in the Infrastructure Maintenance Fund (IMF); and authorizing the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Memo.pdf, 2. Proposal.pdf						
Date	Ver. A	Action By			А	ction	Result
5/9/2023	1 (City Cour	ncil		A	pproved on the Consent Agenda	

Consider approval of awarding a contract to Loftin Equipment Company for the purchase of a replacement generator for the Coppell Arts Center; utilizing BuyBoard Quote BB-269253689 (Buyboard contract #657-21); in the amount of \$185,210.00; as budgeted in the Infrastructure Maintenance Fund (IMF); and authorizing the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of this purchase is \$185,210.00, as budgeted in IMF.

Staff Recommendation:

The Public Works department recommends approval.

Strategic Pillar Icon:

Sustainable Government